
ISSN ONLINE 2538-8460
ISSN PRINT 1392-8716

August 2023
VOLUME 25 ISSUE 5

PAGES 825-1039

Journal of
Vibroengineering

Mechanical Engineering
 

Materials Science and Technology

OPEN ACCESS JOURNALS



Editor in Chief

Minvydas Ragulskis Kaunas University of Technology, (Lithuania) minvydas.ragulskis@ktu.lt

Editorial Board

Hojjat Adeli The Ohio State University, (USA) adeli.1@osu.edu

Kouamana Bousson University of Beira Interior, (Portugal) bousson@ubi.pt

Maosen Cao Hohai University, (China) cmszhy@hhu.edu.cn

Jinde Cao Southeast University, (China) jdcao@seu.edu.cn

Joze Duhovnik University of Ljubljana, (Slovenia) joze.duhovnik@lecad.uni-lj.si

Sezgin Ersoy Marmara University, (Turkey) sersoy@marmara.edu.tr

Algimantas Fedaravičius Kaunas University of Technology, (Lithuania) algimantas.fedaravicius@ktu.lt

Ke Feng University of British Columbia, (Cananda) ke.feng@outlook.com.au

Rafael Figueroa Instituto Tecnológico de Sonora, (México) rafael.figueroad@itson.edu.mx

Piotr Folęga Silesian University of Technology, (Poland) piotr.folega@polsl.pl

W. H. Hsieh National Formosa University, (Taiwan) allen@nfu.edu.tw

David Hui University of New Orleans, (USA) dhui@uno.edu

Vassilis Kappatos Center for Research and Technology Hellas, (Greece) vkappatos@certh.gr

Vitaliy Korendiy Lviv Polytechnic National University, (Ukraine) vitaliy.nulp@gmail.com

Chen Lu Beihang University, (China) luchen@buaa.edu.cn

Abdollah Malekjafarian University College Dublin, (Ireland) abdollah.malekjafarian@ucd.ie

Rimas Maskeliūnas Vilnius Gediminas Technical University, (Lithuania) rimas.maskeliunas@vgtu.lt

Luis E. Muñoz Universidad de los Andes, (Colombia) lui-muno@uniandes.edu.co

Phuoc Trong Nguyen Ho Chi City Open University, (Vietnam) phuoc.nguyen@ou.edu.vn

Nicola Nisticò Sapienza University of Rome, (Italy) nicola.nistico@uniroma1.it

Ehsan Noroozinejad The University of British Columbia (UBC), (Canada) ehsan.noroozinejad@gmail.com

Vytautas Ostaševičius Kaunas University of Technology, (Lithuania) vytautas.ostasevicius@ktu.lt

Grigory Panovko Mechanical Engineering Research Institute of the
Russian Academy of Sciences, (Russia)

gpanovko@yandex.ru

Lei Qiu Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics,
(China)

lei.qiu@nuaa.edu.cn

Subhash Rakheja Concordia University, (Canada) subhash.rakheja@concordia.ca

Vinayak Ranjan Bennett University, (India) vinayak.ranjan@bennett.edu.in

Pouyan Roodgar Saffari Thammasat University, (Thailand) rpouyan@engr.tu.ac.th

G. Eduardo Sandoval-Romero The National Autonomous University of Mexico,
(Mexico)

eduardo.sandoval@ccadet.unam.mx

Miguel A. F. Sanjuan University Rey Juan Carlos, (Spain) miguel.sanjuan@urjc.es

Gangbing Song University of Houston, (USA) gsong@uh.edu

Shigeki Toyama Tokyo A&T University, (Japan) toyama@cc.tuat.ac.jp

Piotr Vasiljev Lithuanian University of Educational Sciences,
(Lithuania)

piotr.vasiljev@leu.lt

Vincentas Veikutis Lithuanian University of Health Sciences, (Lithuania) vincentas.veikutis@lsmuni.lt

Jānis Vība Riga Technical University, (Latvia) janis.viba@rtu.lv

Xiao-Jun Yang China University of Mining and Technology, (China) dyangxiaojun@163.com

Krzysztof Kamil Żur Bialystok University of Technology, (Poland) k.zur@pb.edu.pl



 

ISSN PRINT 1392-8716, ISSN ONLINE 2538-8460 

JVE Journal of Vibroengineering 
 

Aims and Scope 
Journal publishes research papers presenting the latest results in the general area of vibration engineering. 

Mechanical vibrations and applications, fault diagnosis based on vibration signal analysis, seismic 

engineering, acoustics, and noise control are typical examples of the core areas of the Journal. The Journal 

is devoted to the publication of original research papers of a high technical standard representing theoretical 

and experimental aspects of engineering problems related to vibrations. 
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SHORT DESCRIPTION ABOUT THIS CATEGORY

The major objective of vibration engineering is to

protect people, instruments, machines, and

structures from the effect of harmful vibration.

Mechanical vibrations and applications, fault

diagnosis based on vibration signal analysis, seismic

engineering, acoustics, and noise control are typical

examples of the core areas of the Journal. The aim

of the Journal is to present theoretical and

experimental aspects of engineering problems

related to vibrations.
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